

ADDENDUM NUMBER FIFTY-FIVE (55) MASTER SERVICE AGREEMENT

This Addendum Number Fifty Five (55) ("Addendum") is effective as of the 31st day of December, 2012 ("Addendum Effective Date") and amends the Master Service Agreement dated as of the 1st day of February, 2005, as amended ("Agreement"), by and between County of Nueces ("Customer") and Ricoh USA, Inc. (f/k/a IKON Office Solutions, Inc.) ("Ricoh") as follows.

Ricoh currently provides certain services to Customer as further described in the Agreement. Customer has requested, and Ricoh hereby agrees to modify the Agreement in accordance with the terms of this Addendum. Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the parties agree that the Agreement shall be amended as follows:

1.	As of the Addendum Effective Date, the following pieces of Equipment shall be added to the Ser	rvice
E	quipment list of Exhibit C-1 to the Agreement:	

a. One (1) Ricoh MP 4002SP Serial Number TBDb. One (1) Ricoh MP 2352SP Serial Number TBD

2.	As	of the	Addend	um]	Effective	Date,	the	follow	ing j	pieces	of	Equipmen	t shall	be :	remove	l fron	n the
Se	ervic	e Equi	ipment li	st of	f Exhibit	C-1 to	o the	Agree:	men	ıt:							

ล	NI/Δ	
а.	IN/A	

All Capitalized words used but not defined in this Addendum will have the meanings given to them in the Agreement. Except to the extent modified by this Addendum, the terms and conditions of the Agreement will remain unchanged and shall continue in full force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Addendum as of the date first written above.

RICOH

ATTEST:

Diana T. Barrera Nueces County Clerk Ricoh USA, Inc. 70 Valley Stream Parkway Malvern, PA 19355

Product Schedule Product Schedule Number: 55 Master Lease Agreement Number: OS858 This Product Schedule (this "Schedule") is between Ricoh USA, Inc. F/K/A IKON Office Solutions, inc. ("We" or "us") and County of Nueces as customer or lessee ("Customer" or "you"). This Schedule constitutes a "Schedule,"

"Product Schedule," or "Order Agreement," as applicable, under the State and Local Government Master Agreement (together with any amendments, attachments and addenda thereto, the "Lease Agreement") identified above, between you and IKON Office Solutions, inc.

All _ (together with any terms and conditions of the Lease Agreement are incorporated into this Schedule and made a part hereof. It is the intent of the parties that this Schedule be separately enforceable as a complete and independent agreement, independent of all other Schedules to the Lease Agreement. **CUSTOMER INFORMATION** County of Nueces Elsa Saenz 901 Leopard St. Customer (Bill To) 310 Gollihar Rd Billing Address (if different from location address) Product Location Address Corpus Christi Nueces Tx 78415 Corpus Christi Núeces 78401 Тx County State County Zip Billing Contact Facsimile Number Billing Contact Telephone Number Billing Contact E-Mail Address 361 888 0448 361 888 0458 elsa.saenz@co.nueces.tx.us PRODUCT/EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION ("Product") Product Description: Make & Model Ricoh MP 4002SP Product Description: Make & Model Ricoh MP 2352SP PAYMENT SCHEDULE Minimum Payment Minimum Term **Advance Payment** Minimum Payment Billing Frequency (Without Tax) (months) Monthly 1st Payment Quarterly 1st & Last Payment 60 \$ 345.00 Other: Other Sales Tax Exempt: YES (Attach Exemption Certificate) Customer Billing Reference Number (P.O. #, etc.) Addendum(s) attached: \(\sum \) YES (check if yes and indicate total number of pages: TERMS AND CONDITIONS The first Payment will be due on the Effective Date. If the Lease Agreement uses the terms "Lease Payment" and "Commencement Date" rather than "Payment" and "Effective Date," then, for purposes of this Schedule, the term "Payment" shall have the same meaning as "Lease Payment," and the term "Effective Date" shall have the same meaning as "Commencement Date." You, the undersigned Customer, have applied to us to rent the above-described Product for lawful commercial (non-consumer) purposes. THIS IS AN UNCONDITIONAL, NON-CANCELABLE AGREEMENT FOR THE MINIMUM TERM INDICATED ABOVE, except as otherwise provided in any non-appropriation provision of the Lease Agreement, if applicable. If we accept this Schedule, you agree to rent the above Product from us, and we agree to rent such Product to you, on all the terms hereof, including the terms and conditions of the Lease Agreement. THIS WILL ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS SCHEDULE AND THE LEASE AGREEMENT AND HAVE RECEIVED A COPY OF THIS SCHEDULE AND THE LEASE AGREEMENT. Additional Provisions (if any) are: Ricoh represents that this Product Schedule reflects pricing as detailed in TASB buyboard proposal & award #379-11. Parties acknowledge that there are two (2) originals of this document, one original for County record purposes, to be filed with the County Clerk upon execution of both parties, the other original to be held by Ricon. Document held with the County Clerk is not chattel paper and is non-negotiable.

THE PERSON SIGNING THIS SCHEDULE ON BEHALF OF THE CUSTOMER REPRESENTS THAT HE/SHE HAS THE AUTHORITY TO DO SO. CUSTOMER Accepted by: RICOH USA, INC. Ву: Х Authorized Signer Signature Authorized Signer Signature Printed Name: Printed Name: ___ Date: LSEADD PS 04.12 Ricoh® and the Ricoh Logo are registered trademarks of Ricoh Company, Ltd. Page 1 of 1

		Work Order - US Ricon Americas Corporation								
RICOH	• 17	* 1 mm m t n 11 mm t n m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m								
		Base Eq Model#	Base Eq 5	Serial#	Email Addi	ess of PS Rep	Date of Services:			
Bill ToGust No.: Pymt Method	:	Ship To Cur				PO No:	PO Date:			
Bill To Customer: County of Nueces	-	Ship To Customer: County of Nueces								
Address: 961 Leopard ST		Address: 901 Leopard St								
City: Corpus Christi State: Tx	Zip	78401		Corpus C		State: Tx	Zip: 78401			
Customer Contact: Elsa Saenz		Title: Purchasing	Agent		Phone	361-888-0448				
Risch Sales Rep: Efrain Franco		: 361-994-5100				***************************************				
MPS/FSM/SAM/SAC: Tim Akers	. sc	: Sylvester Mora	SC-C:			SA/SS	iA:			
		Description of 8	arvices							
Professional Services Provided							, 13 a , 4			
instaliation - NSI AutoStore Express (up to 5 users)										
Connectivity (if required, same static) or statistic endocation of retails and configure prime installations on Assist outcomer in contenting to their network or install and early primit directly. PPE's on a up to five (5) workstations with patcher operator training for saint-interiors in install Articotra Express software in install Articotra Express software in Credit processes for continue and sent to early. PTP, Euler, primer at Multi-Router in Install Articotra Express spointions software on copture device in Install Articotra Processes and cornect any failure on exprise or errors in Describe processes, and cornect any failures or errors in Describe processes, assisted and described and decorated to processing,										
Task Oracle Code { PS4NSASEXPRESS		Qby	Price O • D C	Ext	Price	Notes:				
f PS-4NSASEXPRESS	_		Diblo			-{ h	tcluded in lease			
1						Total Prise:	Included in Pric			
This Work Order thall be effective as of the date of execution by be on bahalf of their respective entities.	efit Ricott and O	artensor. By rigning below,	the undersign	ed ropreses	t that they a	re duly authorized to	enter into this Wark Order			
CUSTOMER '			AMERICAS (CORPORA	TION					
By;		By:		~~~						
Namo;		Name:								
Tille:		Title:								
Date:		Date:								

a material control of the second

in the contractivity of the first or a management of the property of the contractivity of the

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The performance by Ricch of the Services described in this Work Order is subject to and shall be governed solely by the following terms and conditions:

As a contract of the contract

Customer angages Ricoh to perform the services described in this Work Order (the "Services"). Customer acknowledges and tymes that all or a portion of the Services may be provided by Ricoh's subridiary, RON Office Solutions, Inc. Changes in the scope of the Services studied by made only in a written change order signed by both parties. Ricoh shall have no obligation to commence work in connection with any change until the first and the changes of the change and M. Other applicable terms are agreed upon by both parties in whiting. Ricoh that provide the Services at the Customer location set for the harden or on a monois basis. In the change of its Services hermander, Customer shall go like of the jervice maintitud by Ricoh. Hermander which within thirty (30) days of the date of the jervice maintitud by Ricoh. If Ricoh undertaken collection or enforcement efforts, Customer shall be liable for all costs thereof, jerlading, without limitation, relatenable attempts, fees and late changes. Ricoh may stapped or terminate Services for many-impact. Customer shall be empossible for payment of any applicable texts using in connection with the transactions contemptable hereby (often than with respect to this incorns of Ricoh). University at the relations and the context and synthesis and payment and systemally measuranty for Ricoh to Perform its Berricos. Customer shall provide and systemally measuranty for Ricoh the perform its Berricos. Customer shall provide and systemally measuranty for Ricoh the account of the Ricoh's and R

First, shall perform its Services in a professional manner. The Services do not cover repairs resulting from misuse funding without limitation improper vehicing or environment or the use of supplied line do not cover repairs resulting from misuse funding without limitation improper vehicing or environment or the use of supplied line do not cover reproduction accuracy) or any other factor beyond the reasonable control of Ricoh. Birch shall make available to Customer any warranties made to Ricoh by the manufacturer's specifications, subjective materia (such as color reproduction accuracy) or any other factor beyond the reasonable control of Ricoh. Birch shall make available to Customer any warranties made to Ricoh by the manufacturer of the software, to be the manufacturer and the subject of the software in the subject of the manufacturer of the software in the subject of information and executing the Boat Management Services and determined that work Data Management Services are appropriate for Customer's access or that much Data Management Services or encourse compliance with new place, to information accurating the subject of information accurate the subject and subject exponentially to obtain about the subject to subject the subject of subject and subject to information accurate legislation or required to comply with subject and

Except the purposes of this Wank Order, Ricols shall not use or disclore the suppositionary or conflicted Castomer data, denied from its Services hereenider, provided, however, that Ricols may use general statistics relating to the Service suggestment to long as it does not disclore the significant of Customer and a complete supposition from which the identity of Customer may be reasonably securitied. Customer egrees that during the term of the Services and for a period of one (1) year after termination fluency), it is all not directly solicit, hire or otherwise relating as an employee or independent constanctor say employee or independent constanctor. This Work Order may be amended only in writing accounted by the ordinated representations or communications, and or writing, enterentially a constanct of Ricols from the device of the same and the surface and the surf

TO THE
EXTENT
PLANTED BY
WID
ESTRAGE
FUND
FUND
FUND

